CENTRE FOR ACADEMIC COURSES
ANNA UNIVERSITY: : CHENNAI - 600 025

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE

Date: 06.02.2021
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December 2020 - April 2021 (I Semester)* B\ ‘;/
M.C.A. (FT / Regular / Self Supporting) Programmes offered at University Departments of %ﬁ%}/
(CEG Campus)
Commencement Commencement of : ;
S| of Classes (for Regular MCA Classes cc:::stg'su;g?g;fh Last Commencement
: Programme Semester Regular and for Bridge Course . : of End Semester
No . B Regular and Bridge | working day onges
Bridge Course Students Course Students) * Examinations
Students) From To
1. | M.CA (FT)/(SS)* I 09.12.2020 08.02.2021 | 21.02.2021 22.02.2021 26.03.2021* 01.04.2021

*As per the directives of the Government of Tamil Nadu, the classes will be conducted in ONLINE mode
** Bridge Course Students to join with regular students.
***Compensation for Regular MCA Classes for Students undergoing Bridge Courses and Holidays for Regular Students

from 08.02.2021 to 21.02.2021.

*Bridge Courses shall be run parallely with Regular MCA Courses through Evening / Weekend classess.
RE-OPENING DAY FOR THE NEXT SEMESTER: 28.04.2021 . (Wednesday)

NOTE:

1.

The Theory and Practical Examination schedules which will be published in due course by the Additional Controller of Examinations (UD), Anna

University, Chennai should be followed. (Practical Examinations will be conducted in March / A

2. Assessment Schedule for the December 2020 — April 2021 should be followed strictly.
## In order to ensure minimum no. of working days, the following Saturdays are declared as working days.

pril 2021 before the theory examinations).

DAC - SB

SI. No. Working Days Time Table of the Week Sl. No. Working Days | Time Table of the Week Day to be

(Saturdays) Day to be Followed (Saturdays) Followed

1 12.12.2020 Friday 8. 06.02.2021 Tuesday

2. 19.12.2020 Friday 9. 13.02.2021 Wednesday

3. 26.12.2020 Thursday 10. 20.02.2021 Thursday

4. 02.01.2021 Friday i 27.02.2021 Friday

5. 09.01.2021 Tuesday 12. 06.03.2021 Monday

6. 23.01.2021 Thursday 13 13.03.2021 Tuesday

7. 30.01.2021 Monday 14. 20.03.2021 Wednesday
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Date: 06.02.2021

REVISED Vs
CENTRE FOR ACADEMIC COURSES (3" _
ANNA UNIVERSITY : : CHENNAI - 600 025 !'—‘g\
ASSESSMENT PERIOD DATES OF ODD SEMESTER - | SEMESTER of PG (FT) St

Academic Session December 2020 - April 2021

(To be followed by all the students of UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENTS)

I SEMESTER M.C.A (FT/SS) PROGRAMMES

Particulars Period for Report Assessment Test Period | Due Date for sending report
to ACOE
Assessment | 09.12.2020 to 25.01.2021 18.01.2021 to 25.01.2021 28.01.2021
Assessment | 27.01.202110 26.03.2021 | 15.,03.2021 to 23.03.2021 26.03.2021

RE - OPENING DAY FOR THE NEXT SEMESTER: 28.04.2021 (Wednesday)
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